(v) The bank paid N2 million CBN Penalty over delay in implementing CBN Directives in prior years Consumer Protection Compliance Examinations
regarding disclosures in Loan Contracts and issuance of Loan Discharge Letters.
(vi) A penalty of N2 million was paid to CBN for failure to comply with extant regulation as per circular BSD/DIR/GEN/LAB/09/028 regarding
issuance of Dud Cheques by customers.
(vii) The bank paid penalty of N100 million for Contravening Regulation on Crypto-currency and non-closure of affected account

157

FBN Holdings Plc.

NOTES TO THE SEPARATE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2021

49 Earnings per share

31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December
2021 2020 2021 2020

Profit from continuing operations attributable to owners of the parent  (N'million) 149,776 73,848 13,048 33,860
Profit from discontinued operations attributable to owners of the parent (N'million) (68) 14,138   -   -

35,895 35,895 35,895 35,895

- from continuing operations 4.17 2.06 0.36 0.94
- from discontinued operations (0.00) 0.39   -   -

4.17 2.45 0.36 0.94

50 Restatement note

As previously
stated

Reclassificati
ons As restated

Net impairment charge (50,596) (11,234) (61,830)
Other operating income 3,631 11,234 14,865
Total income/(expense) (46,965) -   (46,965)

Statement of Cashflows
As previously

stated Adjustments As restated
Cash flows from operating activities
Net cash flow generated from/ (used in) operating activities 373,688 (1,017,994) 1,391,682
Net cash (used in)/generated from investing activities 119,238 975,721 (856,483)
Net cash (used in)/generated from financing activities 88,339 515 87,823
(Decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents 581,265 (41,759) 623,023
Cash and cash equivalents at start of year 1,304,998 0 1,304,998
Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash held 46,630 41,759 4,871
Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 1,932,893 (0) 1,932,893

The calculation of basic earnings per share is based on the profit attributable to equity holders of the parent and the number of basic weighted
average number of shares.

Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to equity holders of the company by the weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue during the year, excluding the average number of ordinary shares purchased by the members of the group and held as
treasury shares.

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue (in million)
Basic/diluted earnings per share (expressed in Naira per share)